

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1369/2018

ARVIND KUMAR TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1488/2018 (X)

Date : 08-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RW.P.(C) No. 1369/2018

Service of notice is complete qua all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

W.P.(C) No. 1488/2018

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners submits that in W.P.(C) No. 1488/2018 the respondents are the same as arrayed in W.P.(C) No. 1369/2018. Registry to verify the same and report accordingly.

List again on 21.2.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar