

ITEM NO.21, 21.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 41/2019

SHIVENDRA PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 42/2019 (X)

Date : 18-01-2019 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with WP(C) No. 1488/2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. - cum - P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar