

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1369/2018

ARVIND KUMAR TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY W. P. (C) NO. 1488 OF 2018, 41 AND 42 OF 2019 ARE TO BE LISTED ON 21/02/2019 VIDE LD REGISTRAR COURTS ORDER DATED 08/01/2019)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1488/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 42/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 41/2019 (X)

Date : 21-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) Nos. 1488/2018 and W.P.(C) Nos. 41 and 42/2019

Service of notice is complete qua all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of all respondents. She seeks and is given two weeks' time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 7.5.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG