

ITEM NO.15, 15.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 330/2019

CONSTABLE PNO 940560389 DEVENDRA KUMAR YADAV & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 339/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 25-03-2019 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with WP(C) No. 1369/2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar