

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1369/2018

ARVIND KUMAR TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1488/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 42/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 41/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 339/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 267/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 330/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 376/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 487/2019 (X)

Date : 07-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manohar Pratap,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

Mr.Pawan Kumar Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR
Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms.Aparna Trivedi,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1369/2018, 1488/2018, 41/2019 & 42/2019

Four week's time, as a last chance, is given to all respondents to file counter affidavit.

Matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

Writ Petition(c) No.376/2019

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete upon all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR undertakes to appear for all the above respondents. She seeks and is given two week's time to file vakalatnama and four week's time to file counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide copy of pleadings to the above respondent within one week after filing vakalatnama.

Writ Petition(c) No.267, 330 & 339/2019

All the respondents are granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

Writ Petition(c) No.487/2019

Service of notice already issued to all the respondents is awaited. However, Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR undertakes to appear for all the above respondents. She seeks and is given two week's time to file vakalatnama and four week's time to file counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide copy of pleadings to the above respondent within one week after filing vakalatnama.

List the matter again on 18.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar