

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1369/2018

ARVIND KUMAR TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondents

(IA No. 19452/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 183190/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 180310/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 142394/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 132125/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 80354/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1488/2018 (X)

(IA No. 32502/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 12724/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 8214/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 76384/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 63728/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 52119/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 36627/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 33633/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 42/2019 (X)

(IA No. 36938/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 41/2019 (X)

(IA No. 33644/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 33643/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 339/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 267/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 330/2019 (X)

(IA No. 85944/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 376/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 487/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 606/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 754/2019 (X)

Date : 23-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeet Paliwal, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Jaswant Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

**For Respondents**

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Amrender Pratap Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ombir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manju Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Omkar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv. (AOR)  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. A. Deepa, Adv.

Mr. Jahar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Suyash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR  
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter seeking adjournment in the matter by four weeks to file rejoinder affidavit. The prayer is allowed.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master