

ITEM NO.6 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1369/2018

ARVIND KUMAR TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with applns. for exemption from filing affidavit and
intervention/impleadment)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1330/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 606/2019 (X)

(with appln. for intervention/impleadment)

W.P.(C) No. 1488/2018 (X)

(with applns. for exemption from filing affidavit and
intervention/impleadment)

W.P.(C) No. 42/2019 (X)

(with appln. for intervention/impleadment)

W.P.(C) No. 41/2019 (X)

(with applns. for intervention/impleadment, impleading party,
exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing affidavit)

W.P.(C) No. 339/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 267/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 330/2019 (X)

(with appln. for intervention/impleadment)

W.P.(C) No. 376/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 487/2019 (X)

(with applns. for intervention/impleadment, exemption from filing
O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 754/2019 (X)

(with applns. for intervention/impleadment, impleading party,
exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing affidavit)

Date : 13-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv
Mr. Pawan kumar Shukla, Adv
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr.Adv./AAG
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Upreti, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed by

16.07.2021.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master