

ITEM NO.1501 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1369/2018

ARVIND KUMAR TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. L. NAGESWARA RAO AND HON. ANIRUDDHA BOSE, JJ.])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1330/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1488/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 42/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 41/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 339/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 267/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 330/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 376/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 487/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 606/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 754/2019 (X)

Date : 26-07-2021 These petitions were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For the parties :

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal Adv

Mr. Pawan Shukla Adv

Mr. Gaurav Yadava Adv

Ms. Veena Bansal Adv

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr Dinesh Diwivedi. Sr Adv

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv

Mr. Manish Shankar Srivastav, Adv

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Mugdal, Adv

Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. Adv
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv
Mr. Pawan kumar Shukla, Adv
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Sahu, Adv
Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv
Binita Jaiswal, Adv

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.
Mr. Intakhab Alam, Adv
Mr. Mohammad Naseem Mughal, Adv.
Mr. Rshid Izhar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manohar Pratap, Advocate
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Singh, Adv
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao
pronounced the Non-Reportable Judgment of the Bench
comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice

Aniruddha Bose.

The writ petitions are dismissed in terms of the Signed Non-Reportable Judgment. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master

(Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)